

Funeral Repast Policy May 2017

When the Deceased is a Member of Woodland Park

- The repast will be sponsored by Woodland Park.
- A Menu Selection form should be completed and given to Ray Hildreth.
- The building will be opened by Stevie Tellis or other designated person.

When the Deceased is a Non-Member but Related to a Woodland Park Member OR is a Member of a Sister Congregation of the Church of Christ

- The Repast will not be sponsored by Woodland Park.
- No Woodland Park kitchen supplies shall be used.
- All kitchen policies must be adhered to, including leaving the kitchen clean.

Contact Person

• Ray Hildreth will oversee the implementation of this Policy.